
WEEKLY NEWSLETTER 
13TH FEBRUARY 2026 

“To be the best 
that we can be” 

Head Teacher: Miss Jasmin Taylor Chair of Governors: Mr David Speakman 

 

 Attendance  target - 97% 

This weeks attendance - 89.46% 

Best base attendance – Base 6 95.56% 

Thursday 5th March 
World Book Day  

 
This year World Book Day is being celebrated on Thursday 5th March.  Reading is some-
thing that we really value at William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery and we under-
stand the importance of children getting enjoyment from their reading.  
 
On 5th March, the children can dress up as their favourite well known book characters. 
There will be some prizes for the best costumes. We are letting you know now so you can 
think about your costume and the book the character is from. Here are a few ideas.  

   



Dates for your diary: 

Monday 16th-20th February  Half term  

Monday 23rd February  Back to school 

Tuesday 24th February  Year 5 Parent Consultation  

Wednesday 25th February  Year 6 Parent Consultation  

Thursday 26th February   Year 2 Parent Consultation  

Friday 27th February   Year 4 Parent Consultation  

Monday 2nd March Year 3 Parent Consultation            Change of date 

Wednesday 4th March  Reception Parent Consultation 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day  

Friday 6th March Year 1 Parent Consultation  

Wednesday 11th March  Nursery Parent Consultation  

Wednesday 11th March  Year 6 to Abraham Darby to watch Mary Poppins 

Friday 13th March  Year 3 parents into lunch  

Thursday 19th March Arthog Residential Parents Meeting  

Thursday 26th March  Telford Sings 

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 

 

Parents into Lunch 

We are looking forward to seeing our Year 3, when they join their child to  enjoy a 
school lunch. Parents into lunch is an excellent opportunity for parents to come into 
school and enjoy sampling our school menu in a relaxed environment with their child. 

Year 3: 13th March 






